

Product Name: YAMASA T/W SOY SAUCE, 500x10ml**Code:** 11061

General information	
Product name (Name used on packaging)	YAMASA Fancy Grade Soy Sauce – Preservative Free 10ml Bag x 500
Product legal name	
Supplier's product code	120490
Name and address of manufacturer	YAMASA CORPORATION 2-10-1, Araoicho, Choshi, Chiba, 288-0056, Japan
Country of origin	Japan
EU Approval No. of manufacturer	
Date of specification	

Product attributes	
Product Description	
Is this product ready to eat (RTE)	
Net weight/volume of unit	10ml
Net weight/volume tolerance per pack/unit (E.g. ± 5 ml)	
Visual Appearance	Liquid
Colour	Reddish brown
Texture	
Taste / Flavour	Characteristic taste
Instructions to cooking/use:	

Product Shelf Life and Storage Conditions.	
Shelf Life from Manufacture	1 year after production date (before opening)
Minimum Shelf Life on Delivery	
Temperature on Delivery	
Storage Conditions	Keep in dark at normal temperature (before opening)
Shelf life once open	

Ingredients (Insert rows in below box if necessary)			
The following information must be provided for each ingredient. Where compound ingredients are used, these must be broken down to provide details of each individual ingredient. (次の情報が各成分に盛り込まれていなければなりません。混合成分が使われている場合各個別の成分が詳しく示されていなければなりません。)			
PLEASE STATE E-NUMBERS AND TYPE FOR EACH ADDITIVE AND PROCESSING AIDE USED			
Ingredients	% Composition in product	Compound Ingredients if any and its break down (E.g. Soy sauce: Soybean, wheat, salt, water)	Country of origin of each ingredient
Water			Japan
Soybeans			USA, etc
Wheat			USA, Canada, Japan, etc
Salt			Mexico, Japan, etc
Alcohol			Japan
※Country of origin may be changed due to various reasons.			

PACKAGING			
	PRIMARY	INTERMEDIATE	SECONDARY
Lot No. / Batch Code & explanation			
Order of the date code printed. E.g. ddmmYYYY	DD.MM.YYYY (expiry date)		
Barcode			
Description-E.g. bag, bottle	Bag		
Material type- E.g. PET	PET/AL/NY/PE		
Number of Units	500/case	/case	
Gross weight (of packaging)	Approx. 12.6g		
Nett weight (of packaging)	Approx. 11.7g		
Measurements (L x W x H)	4.5 x 10.0 (cm)		
Quantity per pallet			
Weight empty pallet			
Dimension of pallet			

General Controls			
Test	Type	Sensitivity	Frequency of Checks
Metal Detection	Ferrous		
	SUS		
	Non-Ferrous		
Filtration (if applicable) & filter size			
Weight Checks (average weight or minimum weight)			
Sensory checks (appearance, taste etc.)			per lot
Visual checks for major/minor defects			per lot

Chemical/Physical Standards	
Total Acidity:	
pH(Tolerance)	
Alcohol	
Specific gravity	
Moisture	
aw: (Available water)	
Other	

Nutritional values / 100g.					
Nutritional Values are (please circle as appropriate) <u>Analytical</u> / Calculated					
1	Energy kJ/kcal カロリ	306kJ/ 73kal	3	Carbohydrate 炭水化物	6.5g
2	Fat 総脂肪	0g		of which	
	of which		3a	— sugars 糖分	1.7g
2a	saturate 飽和脂肪	0g	3b	— polyols	g
2b	mono-unsaturate 不飽和脂肪	g	3c	— starch 澱粉	g
2c	Polyunsaturate 多不飽和脂肪	g	4	Fibre ダイエット繊維	g
			5	Protein たんぱく質	7.7g
			6	Salt 塩	14.1g
			6a	Sodium ナトリウム	mg
			7	Vitamins and minerals	

Mandatory

Microbiological Standards			
Organism / Tested for	Target / standard	Frequency of analysis	Method of Analysis
Aerobic Colony Count	Less than 1000/g	per lot	
Yeast & Moulds			
Coliforms			
Listeria monocytogenes			
Enterobacteriaceae			
Salmonella ssp			
Staphylococcus aureus			
Campylobacter ssp			
Bacillus cereus			
Vibrio parahaemolyticus			

Product Name: YAMASA T/W SOY SAUCE, 500x10ml

Code: 11061

Listeria spp			
E coli			

Manufacturing Process – please provide a process flow with a brief description to include any CCP's.

See attached flow chart sheet

ALLERGENS DECLARATION			
DOES THIS PRODUCT CONTAIN		YES / NO	If YES please state which ingredient
1	Celery	NO	
2	Cereals containing gluten - including wheat, rye, barley and oats	YES	Wheat
3	Crustaceans - including prawns, crab, Cray fish and lobster	NO	
4	Eggs	NO	
5	Fish	NO	
6	Lupin	NO	
7	Milk	NO	
8	Molluscs – such as squid, octopus, clams, mussels, cockles, oyster, whelks and snails	NO	
9	Mustard	NO	
10	Nuts such as almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio, cashew and macadamia (Queensland) nuts	NO	
11	Peanuts	NO	
12	Sesame seeds	NO	
13	Soya beans	YES	Soybeans
14	Sulphur dioxide or sulphites at levels above 10mg per kilogram or per litre	NO	

FOOD TOLERANCE INFORMATION		
THIS PRODUCT	YES / NO	If YES please state which ingredient
- Contains Monosodium Glutamate (MSG)		Not added as ingredient, but generated by degradation of protein.
- Contains natural colour		Not added as ingredient
- Contains artificial flavours		Not added as ingredient
- Contains additives		Not added as ingredient
This product is suitable for vegetarians		YES / NO
This product is suitable for vegans		YES / NO

GMO STATUS	YES / NO	If YES please state which ingredient and % GMO.
The 0.9% threshold applies to GMOs that have an EU authorisation		
This product contains Genetically Modified Organisms	NO	

SPECIFICATION AUTHORIZATION

~~For the product named above, this document is the declaration of compliance that:~~

- ~~• within the meaning of **Article 16(1) of the Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004** and~~
- ~~• within the **Regulation 2023/2006 on GMP.**~~

~~In the of event of a product recall or withdrawal the supplier will agree to cooperate with Harro Foods in the process of recall.~~

Name of Supplier:

On behalf of Supplier

Signature:	Print: Hirofumi Fukawa
Date: 2015/04/28	Title: YAMASA CORPORATION Quality Assurance Department